



Order below Exh. 1 in RCS No. 26/2016

Passed on 11/09/2023

CNR No. MHKO110002242016

Passed on 11/09/2023

In view of District Court Office Order A-Judicial 1 – No. 207/2023 Dated 02/09/2023 this case has been withdrawn from the file of this Court and transferred to the file of Civil Judge Junior Division, Peth-Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. - Kolhapur for disposal according to law.

**Date : 11/09/2023
Peth-Vadgaon.**

**(S. D. Sonawane)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon.**