

MHKO110002242016



Reg. Civil Suit No. 26/2016

(CNR No.MHKO110002242016)

Order Below Exh. 227.

(Balechand Ibrahim Maner Vs Droupadi @ Drupada Lakhu Burud)

This is an application bringing legal heirs of deceased plaintiff on record. Applicants submitted that, their husband and father died on 06/07/2025. Hence, they are appearing *suo-moto* for taking their names on record.

02. Defendants resisted the application by filing say at **Exh.229**. They resisted on the ground that, death certificate is necessary and details of the office, where his death is registered is necessary. Further they have objected the names of daughters on the count of, before and after marriage, their addresses.

03. Heard. Today plaintiff submitted the death certificate of Balechand Maner at **Exh.236**. The date of death is 06/07/2025. Plaintiff submitted the present application on 22/07/2025. It is filed within 90 days. According to the article 120 of Limitation Act 1963, legal representative of a deceased plaintiff or defendant, should be made party within 90 days. Hence, it is within limitation. Further the middle name and earlier name of the daughter will not prima-facie make any effect on the application. Further defendant is not denying legal representation of the applicants. As, the application is within limitation, it deserves to be allowed. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order -

ORDER.

1. The application is hereby allowed.

2. Applicants are hereby permitted to implead them as a legal representatives of deceased Balechand Maner, on record.
3. Applicants are hereby permitted to carry out necessary amendment in the plaint.
4. Applicants are hereby directed to file amended copy of the plaint on record, accordingly.
5. Application is disposed off accordingly.

Date : 16/10/2025.

(**S. A. Kulkarni**)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon.